09155 GELHAVRDY & WHITE ND, 443 DOM ING ROM - lu 2500 N TAMIAMI TRAIL 81 PO BOX 9050 SUITE 205 STATE OF FLORIDA 3401-6194 NAPLES FL 33940-409 EAST GAINES STREET CONTACT: STEPHNE L WATTS TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 (941) 263+3363 PHONET FAX: (904) 922-4000 (941) 434-7767 FXX: FLORIDA MOR-PROFIT CORPORATION DOCUMENT TYPE: (((196 0000 06563))) NAME: COLLIER WOMEN'S CARE, P.A. CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED FAX AUDIT NUMBER: N9 60000 06563 TIME REQUESTED: 14 : 5459 DATE REQUESTED: 05 / 08/199 6 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 1 CERTIFIED COPIES: 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 071160001562 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$78.75 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((196000006563))) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Fl=Help Fl0=Menu bar F5=Logging (OFF) F6=Printor [OFF] いた G CONNECTED 0:01:29 Terminal Emulation Þ Torminal Special File Services 훕뚭 Edit ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((196000006563))) (). . TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: GEBHARDT & MILLER 2500 N TAMIAMI TRATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE m PO BOX 9050 SUITE 205 STATE OF FLORIDA 8401=G19 NAPLES FL 33940-409 EAST GAINES STREET 332 STEPHNE L WATTS CONTACT: တ္ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 (941) 263-3363 PHONE: FAX: (904) 922-4000 гті 941) 434-7767 FAX: FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION DOCUMENT TYPE: (((H9600006563))) NAME: COLLIER WOMEN'S CARE, FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H9600006563 P CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED TIME REQUESTED: 14:54:59 DATE REQUESTED: 05./08/1996 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 1 CERTIFIED COPIES: 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 071160001562 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$78.75 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. FIGA-24, (((H96000006563))) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: FG-Printer [OFF] F1=Help F10=Menu bar FE-Logging [OFF] SHOLLY TO THE SHORE AT POINS 7AH 82 RECEIVE

05/16/96

16121 GEBHWRDT & WHITE

05/18/98 12:18 F1, Dept. of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 16, 1996

GEBHARDT & MILLER

NAPLES, FL

SUBJECT: COLLIER WOMEN'S CARE, P.A. REF: W96000010384

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

ALSO, PLEASE CORRECT THE READING OF DOCUMENT TO STATE 621 NOT 607.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

1

PAX Aud. #: 195000006563 Letter Number: 496800024162

RECEIVED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

05/16/96 16121 GEBHNRDT & WHITE

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H9600006563

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ÖF

COLLIER WOMEN'S CARE, P.A.

The undersigned, being a natural person of the age of twenty-one (21) years or more and a subscriber to the shares of the Corporation to be organized hereunder, for the purpose of forming a corporation under Fla. Stat. Ch. 621, as amended, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is COLLIER WOMEN'S CARE, P.A., and the street and mailing address of the Corporation is 2500 Tamlami Trail N., Suite #112, Naples, Florida 33940.

ARTICLE II

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 2500 Tamiami Trali N., Suite 112, Naples, Fiorida 33940, and the name of the initial registered agent at that address shall be Karen Elizabeth Miller.

ARTICLE III

The capital stock of the Corporation will consist of 100 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Michael C. Stave, D.O. 2500 Tamiami Trail N. Suite 112 Naples, FL 33940

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000006563

PREPARED BY: Robert C. Gebhardt Gebhardt & Miller 2500 Tamlami Trail N., #112 Naples, Florida 33940 (941) 263-3363 Florida Bar No: 343749

NO. 447 DOB

FILED

05/16/

4

÷

e)

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H9600006563

ARTICLE Y

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of not less than one (1) and not more than 3 persons who shall be elected at the first meeting of the stockholders, but the directors need not be stockholders. The property and business of the Corporation shall be managed and controlled by the Board of Directors. The name and address of the member of the first Board of Directors, who shall hold office until his successor is elected or appointed and have qualified is:

Director

Michael C. Stave, D.O. 2500 Tamlami Trail N. Suite 112 Naples, Florida 33940

ARTICLE VI

The nature of the business and the objects and purposes for which the Corporation is formed and which may be transacted, promoted and carried on by the Corporation are for the sole and specific purpose of rendering medical services to individuals.

ARTICLE VII

The By-Laws of this Corporation may be amended, altered or repealed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VIII

The private property of the shareholders of this Corporation shall not be subject to the payment of corporate debts, except to the extent of any unpaid balance of subscription of shares.

ARTICLE IX

Any person, upon becoming the owner or holder of any shares of stock or other securities issued by this Corporation, does hereby consent and agree that all rights,

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H9600006563

÷

ł

PREPARED BY:

Robert C. Gebhardt Gebhardt & Miller 2500 Tamiami Trall N., #112 Naples, Florida 33940 (941) 263-3363 Florida Bar No: 343749

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000006563

powers, privileges, obligations or restrictions pertaining to such person or such securities in any way may be altered, amended, restricted, enlarged, or repealed by legislativo enactments of the State of Florida, or of the United States which have reference to or affect corporations, such securities, or such person if any; and that the Corporation reserves the right to transact any business of the Corporation, to alter, amend or repeal these Articles of incorporation, or to do any other acts or things as authorized, permitted or allowed by such legislative enactments.

ARTICLE X

Each director or officer, or former director or officer of this Corporation and his legal representatives, shall be indemnified by the Corporation against liabilities, expenses, counsel fees and costs reasonably incurred by him as a result of any action, suit, proceeding or claim in which he is made a part by reason of his being or having been such director or officer; and any person who, at the request of this Corporation, served as director or officer of another corporation in which this Corporation owned corporate stock, and his legal representative, shall in like manner be indemnified by this Corporation; provided, that in neither case shall the Corporation indemnify such director or officer with respect to any matters in which he shall be finally adjudged in any such action, suit, or proceeding to have been liable for negligence or misconduct in the performance of his duties as such director or officer. The indemnification herein provided for, however, shall apply also in respect to any amount paid in compromise of any such action, suit, or proceeding or claim asserted against such director or officer (including expenses, counsel fees and costs reasonably incurred in connection therewith), provided the Board of Directors shall have first approved such proposed compromise settlement and determined that the officer or director involved was not guilty of negligence or misconduct; but, in taking such action, any director involved shall not be qualified to vote thereon, and if for this reason a quorum of the Board cannot be obtained to vote on such matter, it shall be determined by a committee of three persons appointed by the shareholders at a duly called special meeting or a regular meeting. In determining whether a director or officer was guilty of negligence or misconduct in relation to any such matter, the Board of Directors or committee appointed by the shareholders, as the case may be, may rely conclusively upon an opinion of independent counsel selected by such Board or committee. The right of indemnification herein provided shall not be exclusive of any other rights to which such director or officer may be lawfully entitled.

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000006563

PREPARED BY: Robert C. Gebhardt Gebhardt & Miller 2500 Tamiami Trall N., #112 Naples, Florida 33940 (941) 263-3363 Florida Bar No: 343749

,

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000006563

ABTICLE XI

No holder of common shares of this Corporation shall be entitled of right to subscribe for, purchase or receive any part of any new or additional issue of stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or of any bonds, debenture, or other securities convertible into stock of any class, and all such additional shares of stock, bonds, debenture or other securities convertible into stock may be issued and disposed of by the Board of Directors to such person or persons and on such terms and for such consideration (so far as may be permitted by law) as the Board of Directors, in their absolute discretion, may deem advisable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed these Articles of Incorporation on this <u>8th</u> day of May, 1996.

lichael C. Stave, D.O.

STATE OF FLORIDA COLLIER COUNTY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>8th</u> day of May, 1996 by **Michael C. Stave** who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did not take an oath.



-ţ

NY CONSISTENCY FOR THE CONTROL (December 28, 1996) FOR THE THE THE MELENCE, MC.

an Non

Name:

(Print or type) Certificate No: My commission expires:

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000006563

PREPARED BY: Robert C. Gebhardt Gebhardt & Miller 2500 Tamlami Trall N., #112 Naples, Florida 33940 (941) 263-3363 Florida Bar No: 343749 05/16/96 16:23 GEBHYRDT & UHITE

NO. 447 012

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0505 Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Fiorida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

COLLIER WOMEN'S CARE, P.A.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent and registered office is:

Karen Elizabeth Miller Gebhardt & Miller 2500 Tamlami Trall North Suite 112 Naples, Florida 33940

Having been named to accept service of process for the above Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.0505 Florida Statutes.

Dated this 15 day of May, 1996.

4

kàren Elizabeth Miller

MAY 16 P ဂ္ဘာ